Amendment of the Whole Bearing New Title 10/7/03 RESOLUTION NO. 686-03

[Commemorating Honoring the 50<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the Korean War.]

Resolution <del>commemorating</del> <u>honoring and remembering all Korean War Veterans and</u> <u>families on</u> the 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary of the Korean War.

WHEREAS, For over 90% of the 1.8 million Americans who fought in the Korean War from 1950-1953, the very last image they had of the United States was San Francisco until they returned home from the war; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Bay Area was a major hub of military activity, being the gateway to the Far East for all support, including processing servicemen and women transiting through and sending supply ships; and,

WHEREAS, The Marines' Memorial Association, in coordination with the Department of the Navy, and on behalf of the three Sea Services, will host the final official commemorative event "The Capstone Commemoration of the Korean War, 1950-1953" to honor and remember all Korean War veterans and their families on October 10, 2003 in San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commemorates <u>honors and remembers all Korean War Veterans and families on</u> the 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary of the Korean War.

\*\*Supervisor Ma\*\* , Peskin, Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 031678

Date Passed:

Resolution commemorating the 50th anniversary of the Korean War.

October 7, 2003 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval

## October 7, 2003 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 031678

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on October 7, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

OCT 172003

Date Approved